PARAMETER： SDC-12D3E
SDC-12D3E
AC/DC ADAPTER
12V3A
Input
Input Connecting plug Europe AC cable /70mm
Input voltage AC100-240V50/60Hz
Output
Output Connector   Standard 5.5 X 2.1mm DC/150mm， others
Output voltage 12V  ＋／－５％
Output electric current     3A
Ripple wave   <90 (mVp-p)
Linear modulate ±0.5%max
Temperature coefficient ±0.02%/℃
Efficiency >80 %
start time ≤3s(240VAC output,1o=100%)
guard time ≥20ms(240VAC input,1o=100%)
Output  Standard 12V3A
 Protection
override protection 115%～200%kvA,automatic recovery
short-circuit protection 1 channel：automatic recovery
Insulation
insulation strength 1000VAC/10mA,1MIN
insulation resistance ≥30MΩ，DC 500V
Environment
working temperature  0℃～40℃,10%～90%RH
Store temperature -20℃～60℃,10%～90%RH
Size
Size / weight 110*44*32mm/250G
package 100PCS
MODEL
PICTURE
PARAMETER